Life Assurance Fund (49,596,796,284)   49,596,796,284
Catastrophic Reserve 436,701,878   -   436,701,878
Regulatory Reserve 918,762,828   918,762,828
Total shareholder's equity 9,773,149,606   (47,670,027,002)   57,443,176,608
Total Equity 9,773,149,606   (47,670,027,002)   57,443,176,608
Total equity and liabilities 62,880,324,199   524,052,164   62,356,272,035

Note 39 : Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position reported as on Asad 32, 2075 [July 16, 2018] due to Adoption of NFRS

Particulars
 As per GAAP

2074/75
Adjustments

As per NFRS
2074/75

NOTE 39

Nepal Life Insurance Company Limited
Corporate Office, Kamaladi Kathmandu

As on Ashadh 32, 2075 (July 16, 2018) due to adoption of NFRS

13119th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION REPORTED

Amount in NRs

Details
 Restated

Asad 31, 2074 (NFRS)
 Adjustments For

The Year
Opening Adjusted

 Previously reported
Asad 31, 2074 (GAAP)

Assets
Property & Equipment 67,474,156   (0)   -   67,474,156
Investment Properties 246,577,420   -   -   246,577,420
Deferred Tax Assets -   (20,194,988)   (26,987,298)   47,182,286
Financial Assets -   -
   Held to Maturity Financial Assets 37,345,424,924   (4,336,162)   8,952,087   37,340,809,000
   Loans & Receivables 6,541,818,270   (5,599,597)   (18,865,556)   6,566,283,422
   Financial Assets at Fair Value Through P/L 2,312,265,787   (259,937,730)   386,204,243   2,185,999,274
Premium on investment(Deferred Expense) -   3,225,895   (8,952,087)   5,726,192
Deferred Interest (employment Benefit) 20,685,979   5,228,027   15,457,952   -
Reinsurance Receivable 50,572,089   -   -   50,572,089
Insurance Receivable 625,879,178   385,461,041   240,418,137   0
Other Receivables 708,793,236   -   -   708,793,236
Other Financial Assets 421,706,695   (7,395,592)   (33,683,459)   462,785,746
Other Assets 879,660,389   (160,758,085)   -   1,040,418,473
Cash & Cash Equivalents 2,028,252,768   -   -   2,028,252,768
Total Assets 51,249,110,890   (64,307,191)   562,544,019   50,750,874,062

-
Liabilities -
Insurance Contract Liability 39,541,510,027   8,136,302,137   31,405,207,890   -
Retirement Benefit Obligation 32,603,888   (4,642,113)   (30,537,085)   67,783,086
Deferred Income Tax Liability 21,549,212   (63,466,038)   85,015,251
Provision for Unexpired Risk 354,714,592   -   -   354,714,592
Deposit Liabilities 48,437,790   -   -   48,437,790
Accruals and Other Payable 1,073,266,109   28,034,373   38,377,766   1,006,853,966
Reinsurance Premium Payable (CL) 71,597,651   -   -   71,597,651

[…]

Total Equity (B) 9,222,218,762   (7,227,187,866)   (30,858,908,054)   47,308,314,682
Total Equity & Liability 51,249,110,890   (64,307,191)   562,544,019   50,750,874,062

Note 40: Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position reported for period ending Asad 31, 2074 [July 16, 2017] due to Adoption of NFRS

NOTE 40

Nepal Life Insurance Company Limited
Corporate Office, Kamaladi Kathmandu

For period ending Asad 31, 2074 [July 16, 2017] due to Adoption of NFRS

132 19th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF
FINANCIAL POSITION REPORTED

 Amount in NRs

Details
 Restated

As on Asad 31, 2073
 Re-measurement

 Previously reported
Asad 31, 2073 (GAAP)

Assets
Property & Equipment   68,926,981   -   68,926,980
Investment Properties   250,468,811   -   250,468,811
Deferred Tax Assets   -   (26,987,298)   26,987,298
Financial Assets   -
   Held to Maturity Financial Assets   27,034,761,087   8,952,087   27,025,809,000
   Loans & Receivables   4,480,912,544   (18,865,556)   4,499,778,100
   Financial Assets at Fair Value Through P/L   1,585,815,682   386,204,243   1,199,611,439
Premium on investment(Deferred Expense)   -   (8,952,087)   8,952,087
Deferred Interest (employment Benefit)   15,457,952   15,457,952   -
Reinsurance Receivable   27,023,983   -   27,023,983
Insurance Receivable   240,418,137   240,418,137 0
Other Receivables   576,549,968   -   576,549,968
Other Financial Assets   349,380,634   (33,683,459)   383,064,093
Other Assets   828,099,243   -   828,099,243
Cash & Cash Equivalents   1,415,883,115   -   1,415,883,115
Total Assets   36,873,698,136   562,544,019   36,311,154,118

Liabilities
Insurance Contract Liability   31,405,207,890   31,405,207,890   -
Retirement Benefit Obligation   32,032,329   (30,537,085)   62,569,414
Deferred Income Tax Liability   85,015,251   85,015,251   -
Provision for Unexpired Risk   307,483,708   -   307,483,708
Deposit Liabilities   56,988,663   56,988,663
Accruals and Other Payable   695,989,749   38,377,766   657,611,983
Reinsurance Premium Payable (CL)   67,960,719   -   67,960,719
Outstanding Claim Payable   321,972,501   -   321,972,501
Other Current Liability   24,807,530   24,807,530
Other Provision   96,883,751   (76,611,744)   173,495,495
Total Liabilities(A)   33,094,342,090   31,421,452,078   1,672,890,013

Equity
Share Capital   2,167,500,000   -   2,167,500,000
Share Premium   4,035,695   -   4,035,695
Reserve & Surplus   1,382,865,082   546,299,836   836,565,246
Catastrophic Reserve   224,955,274   -   224,955,274
Life Assurance Fund   -   (31,405,207,890)   31,405,207,890
Regulatory Reserve   -   -
Total Equity (B)   3,779,356,051   (30,858,908,054)   34,638,264,105
Total Equity & Liability (A+B)   36,873,698,136   562,544,024   36,311,154,118

Note 41: Reconciliation of Statement of Financial Position reported as on Asad 31, 2073 [15/07/2016] due to Adoption
of NFRS

NOTE 41

Nepal Life Insurance Company Limited
Corporate Office, Kamaladi Kathmandu

As on Asad 31, 2073 [15/07/2016] due to Adoption of NFRS

13319th ANNUAL REPORT 2017-18

RECONCILIATION OF STATEMENT OF
CHANGE IN EQUITY

Amount in NRs

As at As at As at
Asad 32, 2075 Asad 31, 2074 Asad 31, 2073

Total equity under previous GAAP 57,443,176,608   47,308,314,682   34,638,264,105